Alton H. "IKE" NEVORE

Men's Veteran Service – 1989



4/13/1913 - 12/3/2002

Born in Hodgman County, Kansas, Ike has been in the Oklahoma City area for 46 years and he has been a sanctioned bowler the same amount of years. He is described as being a caring, hard worker leader willing to do whatever is asked of him. His dedication to the sport of bowling is apparent with the following some of his accomplishments:

Organized a company league, serving as Secretary and President Member of OKC Men's Bowling Association for 11 years and President in 1985 Served as a Member of Oklahoma advisory committee for Sports and Public events Worked to have bowling included in Sooner State Games and Summer Olympic Festival Represented Oklahoma City as a Delegate to ABC National Convention 1878-88 Has been a Delegate to State Jamboree since 1978, served as Chair for Jamboree in Oklahoma City

Attended official training school in Greendale, Wisconsin

Ike always helps to promote the sport of bowling. In all the jobs he has done, big or small, he does the best he can do, he always lends a helping hand. For these reasons, the Oklahoma City Bowling Council inducts Ike NeVore into its Oklahoma City Bowling Hall of Fame.